

**HO = handout; ST = statute**

*Liquor and related terminology*

- (1) §2(35) (HO 2; ST 10) – change “malt or brewed beverages or wines” to “malt liquor or wine”?
- (2) §85 (HO 4; ST 27) – change “liquor suppliers” to “spirits suppliers”?
- (3) §90 (HO 4; ST 28) – numerous proposed terminology changes
- (4) §451 (HO 6; ST 44) – change “selling liquor” to “selling spirits”?
- (5) §452 (HO 6; ST 44) – change “liquor” to “spirits” in numerous places?
- (6) §455(1) (HO 7; ST 50) – change “liquor” to “spirits”?
- (7) §458(2)/(2-A) (HO 7; ST 51-52) – change “liquor” to “spirits”?
- (8) §459 (HO 7; ST 52) – change “liquor” to “spirits”?
- (9) §501 (HO 7; ST 55) – change “wholesale liquor provider” to “wholesale spirits provider”?
- (10) §503 (HO 8; ST 55) – use “agency liquor store” to replace final phrase in first sentence?
- (11) §606 (HO 8; ST 60-62) – change “liquor” to “spirits” in numerous places?
- (12) §708(7) (HO 13; ST 75) – change “beer” to “malt liquor”?
- (13) §1011-A(1) (HO 16; ST 98) – change “malt” to “malt liquor”?
- (14) §1012(6) (HO 17; ST 99) – change “beer” to “malt liquor”?
- (15) §1074(3) (HO 20; ST 122) – change “liquor” to “malt liquor and wine”?
- (16) §1355-A(2)(G)/(3)(C) (HO 24; ST 141-143) – change “liquor” to “malt liquor” (“brewery” issue)?
- (17) §1407(1) (HO 31; ST 164) – change “liquor” to “malt liquor and wine”?
- (18) §2074-A (HO 37; ST 191-192) – change “liquor bottles” to “spirits bottles” or “bottles of spirits”?
- (19) §2076 (HO 37; ST 193) – change “liquor” to “spirits”?

*Wholesale licensee* – see Appendix J

*Fortified/table wine*

- (1) §3-B (HO 2; ST 12) – remove references to “fortified wine”?
- (2) §83-B(8) (HO 3; ST 22-23) – remove references to “fortified wine”?
- (3) §123 (HO 4; ST 32) – remove references to “fortified wine”?
- (4) §353 (HO 5; ST 42) – remove references to “fortified wine”?
- (5) §1051(4)/(5) (HO 17; ST 101-102) – address “table wine” references?
- (6) §1201 (HO 21; ST 129) – change “table wine” to “wine”?
- (7) §1204(1) (HO 22; ST 132) – change “table wine” to “wine”?
- (8) §1363 (HO 27; ST 151) – change “table wine” to “wine”?
- (9) §1401 (HO 28; ST 157) – remove references to “fortified wine”?
- (10) §1652(4)(D)(3) (HO 35; ST 181) – change “table wine” to “wine”?

*Public service corporations*

- (1) §2(15) (HO 1; ST 4-7) – terminology issues
- (2) §652 (HO 9; ST 63-64) – terminology issues
- (3) §1001, 1003 to 1005 (HO 15-16; 91-94) – terminology issues
- (4) §1077 (HO 20; ST 127-128) – terminology issues

*Wholesale liquor provider*

- (1) §501 (HO 8; ST 55) – terminology issues
- (2) §1055 (HO 18; ST 112) – change “state’s contracted wholesaler” to “wholesale liquor provider”?

*(see back)*

*Other terminology issues*

- (1) §2(5)/(11) (HO 1; ST 2-3) – “brewery”/“distillery” terminology; also §1451(3) (HO 31; ST 166)
- (2) §2(19-A)/(23) (HO 2; ST 7-8) – move “pool hall” and “minibar” to §2(15) (“licensed establishment”)?
- (3) §84 (HO 3; ST 25) – change “Commissioner of Administrative and Financial Services” to “commissioner”?
- (4) §90(2) (HO 4; ST 28) – change “Commissioner of Administrative and Financial Services, referred to in this section as ‘the commissioner,’” to “commissioner”
- (5) §453(1)(A) (HO 6; ST 45) – change “state liquor stores” to “agency liquor stores”?
- (6) §453-C(1) (HO 6; ST 48) – change “agent” to “agency liquor store”?
- (7) §606(1-A) (HO 9; ST 60) – change “agency liquor store” to “reselling agent”?; same question with respect to §459 (HO 7; ST 52)
- (8) §707-A (HO 12; ST 74) – change “certificate of compliance holder” to “certificate of approval holder”?
- (9) §714 (HO 13; ST 81) – potential issue regarding “original numbered band” vs. “tag”?
- (10) §§801 to 805 (HO 14; ST 84-89) – change “District Court Judge” to “District Court”?
- (11) §1052 (HO 17; ST 105-106) – “off-premise catering” vs. “off-premises catering” – standardize?
- (12) §1052-D (HO 18; ST 106-108) – potential issue regarding undefined term “spirits supplier” (multiple uses of term in 28-A)?
- (13) §1063(1) (HO 19; ST 114) – change “restaurants” to “Class A restaurants”?
- (14) §1402 (HO 29; ST 158) – change “taste testing activity” to “taste testing events”?
- (15) §1551 (HO 33; ST 176) – change “distiller”/“small distiller” to “distillery”/“small distillery”?
- (16) §2202 (HO 38; ST 202) – change “justice” to “judge or justice”?
- (17) Additional terminology issues (HO 40)
  - “Foreign” vs. “out of state” entities
  - “Instate” vs. “in-state” entities
  - On/off “premise” entities vs. on/off “premises” entities
  - Gendered pronouns: for example, “his” in §1453(2) (ST 157)